AMW006 / AMW106
Data Sheet
AMWx06 Datasheet
ADS-MWx06-108R AMWx06 Datasheet Page |ii
© 2014-2016 Zentri http://www.zentri.com December 21, 2016
Disclaimer
While the information provided in this document is
believed to be accurate, it is under development and

ADS-MWx06-108R AMWx06 Datasheet Page |25
© 2014-2016 Zentri http://www.zentri.com December 21, 2016
9 Ordering Information
The AMWx06 module is available individually or in a bulk reel of 900 units as described in Table 14.
Note: Modules ship with the latest available firmware unless otherwise stated. Customers can use the Zentri DMS
(Device Management Service) to perform OTA (Over-The-Air) upgrades. To arrange volume orders of a specific
firmware version (including older versions), contact Zentri for a custom part number. Minimum Order Quantities
(MOQs) apply.
Table 14.  Ordering Information
Part Number Description
AMW006/S 1 x AMW006 module with ZentriOS pre-installed. Each module is individually packaged in an
ESD bag.
AMW006/R A single reel containing 900 x AMW006 modules, each with ZentriOS pre-installed. The entire
reel is packaged in an ESD and MSL3-rated moisture sensitive bag.
Part Number Description
AMW106/S 1 x AMW106 module with ZentriOS pre-installed. Each module is individually packaged in an
ESD bag.
AMW106/R A single reel containing 900 x AMW106 modules, each with ZentriOS pre-installed. The entire
reel is packaged in an ESD and MSL3-rated moisture sensitive bag.
Revision History & Glossary
ADS-MWx06-108R AMWx06 Datasheet Page |26
© 2014-2016 Zentri http://www.zentri.com December 21, 2016
10 Revision History & Glossary
10.1  Revision History
Table 15: Document Revision History
Revision Date Change Description
ADS-MW006-100R Oct 20, 2014 Initial preliminary release
ADS-MW006-101R Nov 25, 2014 Updated schematic, PCB trace antenna
ADS-MW006-102R Mar 20, 2015 Added note on reset pin
ADS-MW006-103R Apr 10, 2015 Added note on MLS3 non-compliance, and note on power consumption
ADS-MW006-104R May 5, 2015 Added solder reflow charts, AMW106 properties
ADS-MW006-105R Jun 9, 2015  Removed AMW106 properties; updated GPIO and ADC details
ADS-MWx06-106R Sep 1, 2015 Added AMW106
Updated/added ETSI/CE v1.9.1 and Japan certification
Added tape and reel specifications.
ADS-MWx06-107R June 6, 2016 Converted to Zentri branding.